of the surrounding facts as well as materials on record, this Court is inclined to release
the Petitioner on bail subject to imposition of stringent conditions.

7. Hence, it is directed that the Petitioner be released on bail in the aforesaid case on
furnishing a bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand) with two local
solvent sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned court in
seisin over the matter.

8. It is further directed that the bail granted to the Petitioner be subject to the
condition that the court below shall verify the similar criminal antecedents of the